#### 900304644 10/20/2014

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

10/20/2014 900304644

ETAS ID: TM320567

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** 

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
C2 Gaming LLC		10/17/2014	CORPORATION: NEVADA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AGS LLC
Street Address:	6680 Amelia Earhart Court
City:	Las Vegas
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89119
Entity Type:	United liability Company: Delaware

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	85663375	ANYTIME BONUS	
Serial Number:	86203299	COLOSSAL DIAMONDS	
Serial Number:	86220731	DOUBLE KACHINGO	
Serial Number:	77201238	HOT AT THE TOP	
Serial Number:	77368035	JUNGLE PARTY	
Serial Number:	85554100	KACHINGO	
Serial Number:	86220638	LUCKY DOG	
Serial Number:	86220684	MEGA 5 WAY	
Serial Number:	86220703	MEGA 10 WAY	
Serial Number:	77345158	NEST EGG	
Serial Number:	86220715	TEXAS ROLL 'EM	
Serial Number:	86220655	YOU LUCKY DOG	
Serial Number:	86220742	ZODIAC	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

9165205713

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

916-444-1000

Email:

trademark@downeybrand.com

**Correspondent Name:** 

Michael J. Thomas

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005385 FRAME: 0781

Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	621 Capitol Mall, 18th Floor Sacramento, CALIFORNIA 95814	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	41098.0	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Thomas	
SIGNATURE:	/michaeljthomas/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/20/2014	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=c2TMassignment10172014#page1.tif source=c2TMassignment10172014#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005385 FRAME: 0782

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made by C2 Gaming, LLC, a corporation organized under the laws of Nevada, having its principal place of business at 1945 Pama Lane, Las Vegas, Nevada 89119, USA ("Assignor"), to AGS LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Delaware, with a principal place of business located at 6680 Amelia Earhart Court, Las Vegas, Nevada 89119, USA ("Assignee").

# **RECITALS**

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used and is the owner of the trademarks, applications and registrations (the "Marks"), identified as follows:

Mark	<u>SERIAL</u> <u>NUMBER</u>	REGISTRATION NUMBER	FILING DATE	REGISTRATION DATE
EERTE	85/663375	4300694	June 27, 2012	March 12, 2013
COLOSSAL DIAMONDS	86/203299	4609677	February 25, 2014	September 23, 2014
DOUBLE KACHINGO	86/220731		March 13, 2014	
HOT AT THE TOP	77/201238	3525064	June 8, 2007	October 28, 2008
JUNGLE PARTY	77/368035	3624004	January 9, 2008	May 19, 2009
KACHINGO	85/554100	4217615	February 27, 2012	October 2, 2012
LUCKY DOG	86/220638		March 13, 2014	
MEGA 5 WAY	86/220684		March 13, 2014	
MEGA 10 WAY	86/220703		March 13, 2014	
NEST EGG	77/345158	3440552	December 5, 2007	June 3, 2008
TEXAS ROLL 'EM	86/220715		March 13, 2014	
YOU LUCKY DOG	86/220655		March 13, 2014	
ZODIAC	86/220742		March 13, 2014	

. . .

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including any chose in action relating to said Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and the registration thereof.

AND, WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignment of the Marks identified herein be made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the payment of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, applications and registrations identified above, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Marks, and any and all rights of recovery based on past infringement of said Marks and/or registration, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to record Assignee as the assignee of all Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

Assignor agrees to assist Assignee in every legal way to evidence, record and perfect the assignment of the Marks described in the Recitals above and to apply for and obtain recordation of, and from time to time to enforce, maintain and defend the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date first written below.

STATE OF NOVACIAL )

COUNTY OF CLAY'S

On this Thay of While 2014, personally appeared Victor Gallo, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity and that his/her signature on this instrument, the entity upon behalf of which the person

acted, executed the instrument.

JULIE A. SCHMITZ Notary Public State of Nevada No. 92-2056-1 My Appt. Exp. June 29, 2016 Motary Public

· 3 ·

\$48000.00

RECORDED: 10/20/2014